

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

## CITY OF BACOOR Office of the City I





Related

05/30/2024

August 5, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

RECEIVED

HON, ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoon Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention:

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

BY:

DATE:

TIME:

BACOOR CITE LANDS

CO. Am

Subject:

Page 1 of 1

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. CR 2023-389B SERIES OF 2023 A RESOLUTION. AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH 11th RESCUE AND TOWING SERVICES RELATIVE TO THE TOWING AND IMPOUNDING SERVICES.
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-502 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION DISMISSING THE ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT FILED BY MS ELIZA BAUTISTA-QUEIJERO, PUNONG BARANGAY OF BARANGAY HABAY 2. BACOOR CITY, CAVITE AGAINST BARANGAY COUNCIL MEMBER RAYMUNDO O. CABER OF THE SAME BARANGAY DUE TO THE AMICABLE SETTLEMENT OF THE SAID DISPUTE.
- 3. RESOLUSYON BILANG 2024-542 SERYE NG 2024 RESOLUSYON NA NAGPAPAWALANG SAYSAY SA REKLAMO NI BB. JONALYN G. PLAZUELA NG BARANGAY SAN NICOLAS III LABAN KAY G. ALFREDO AREVALO, PUNONG BARANGAY NG PAREHONG BARANGAY, LUNGSOD NG BACOOR, CAVITE DAHIL SA INURONG ANG REKLAMO NI BB: PLAZUELA LABAN SA NASABING PUNONG BARANGAY.

Sincerely Yours,











Address: Baccol Covernment Center, Baccor Style Brow Bayanan, City of Baccor, Car